Distributor of NXP Semiconductors: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of AFT20S015NR1 - TRANS RF 1.8-2.7G 15W TO270-2
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
NXP SemiconductorsNXP Semiconductors
AFT20S015NR1AFT20S015NR1

C25
C26
C24
C22
C28
C27
*C1, C2, C4, C5 and C6 are mounted vertically.
Figure 2. AFT20S015NR1 Test Circuit Component Layout — 2110--2170 MHz
VGS
VGS
VDD
VDD
D47530
Table 6. AFT20S015NR1 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values — 2110--2170 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 8.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B8R2CT500XT ATC
C2 2.4 pF Chip Capacitor ATC800B2R4BT500XT ATC
C3 1.7 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B1R7BT500XT ATC
C4 9.1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B9R1CT500XT ATC
C5, C6 6.8 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B6R8CT500XT ATC
C7, C8 240 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B241JT200XT ATC
C9, C10, C21, C22 220 pF Chip Capacitors C1812C224K5RAC--TU Kemet
C11, C12, C23, C24 0.1 F Chip Capacitors CDR33BX104AKWS AVX
C13, C14, C25, C26 2.2 F Chip Capacitors C1825C225J5RAC--TU Kemet
C15, C16 22 F, 35 V Tantalum Capacitors T491X226K035AT Kemet
C17, C18, C19, C20 75 pF Chip Capacitors ATC800B750JT500XT ATC
C27, C28 470 F, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitors MCGPR63V477M13X26--RH Multicomp
R1, R2 1  Chip Resistors CRCW12061R00FKEA Vishay
PCB Rogers RO4350B, 0.020, r = 3.66 D47530 MTL
                             5 / 19                             5 / 19

C20
C18 C22 C24 C26
C27C25C23
C29
C28
*C1, C2, C3, C4, C5, C6 and C7 are mounted vertically.
C5*
VGS
VGS
VDD
VDD
Figure 8. AFT20S015NR1 Test Circuit Component Layout — 1805--1880 MHz
D45064
Table 7. AFT20S015NR1 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values — 1805--1880 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 11 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B11R0CT500XT ATC
C2, C3 3.3 pF Chip Capacitors ATC800B3R3BT500XT ATC
C4, C5 47 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F47BT250XT ATC
C6, C7 6.8 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B6R8CT500XT ATC
C8, C9 240 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B241JT200XT ATC
C10, C11, C22, C23 220 pF Chip Capacitors C1812C224K5RAC--TU Kemet
C12, C13, C24, C25 0.1 F Chip Capacitors CDR33BX104AKWS AVX

C6
R1
R2
C4* C17
C2* C3*
C18 C19
C21
VDD
VDD
VGS
VGS
*C1, C2, C3 and C4 are mounted vertically.
D48048
Table 8. AFT20S015NR1 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values — 2300--2700 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 4.3 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F4R3CT250XT ATC
C2 1.3 pF Chip Capacitor ATC800B1R3BT500XT ATC
C3 8.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F8R2BT250XT ATC
C4 6.8 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B6R8CT500XT ATC
C5, C6 6.8 pF Chip Capacitors ATC800B6R8CT500XT ATC
C7, C8, C17 2.2 F Chip Capacitors C3225X7R1H225KT TDK
C9, C10, C18 220 nF Chip Capacitors C1812C224K5RAC--TU Kemet
C11, C12, C19 0.1 F Chip Capacitors CDR33BX104AKWS AVX
C13, C14, C21 2.2 F Chip Capacitors C1825C225J5RAC--TU Kemet